for the Work.  The Contract Documents constitute the complete agreement 

between the City and the Contractor and supersede any previous agreements or 

understandings. 

2. CONTRACT SUM.  The City agrees to pay the Contractor a sum not to exceed a total of 

Six Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($662,525) plus a 

contingency amount, which may or may not be used, of One Hundred Thirty Two Thousand 

dollars ($132,000) for the Work in the manner set forth in the Contract Documents. The City 

may adjust this amount as set forth in the Contract Documents. 

3. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. 

A. The Contractor will fully complete the Work within Sixty (60) working days (the

[...]

in the SCOPE OF SERVICES, below; 

B. As additional consideration, CONSULTANT and CITY agree to abide by 

the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement; 

C. As additional consideration, CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT a sum not 
to exceed ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND dollars ($150,000) for 
CONSULTANT’s services.  CITY may modify this amount as set forth 
below.  Unless otherwise specified by written amendment to this 
Agreement, CITY will pay this sum as specified in the attached Exhibit “A,” 
which is incorporated by reference.